

DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA Phone : 044-2826 3651 E-mail : dvl@dynavision.in

21.09.2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code : BSE: 517238

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 20th September 2023 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company - Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder as per the details given below:

Folio no	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.		Shares
			From	То	Shares
19513	BRIJESH KHANDELWAL	69239	3670221	3670240	20
33985	PUSHPA PRABODH PORECHA	47225	3227001	3227020	20
		47226	3227021	3227030	10

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for DYNAVISION LIMITED

V Jayashree Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above CC:Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in
Sent:	20 September 2023 14:07
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in
Cc:	Yuvraj
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates Folio no.:19513
Attachments:	doc08136520230920153206.pdf

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.		Shares
19513	69239	3670221	3670240	20

Name of the shareholder : BRIJESH KHANDELWAL

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D SATHISH KUMAR Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479 email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in
Sent:	20 September 2023 14:31
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in
Cc:	Yuvraj
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates Folio no.:33985
Attachments:	dyna-33985.pdf

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.	Shares
33985		3227001- 3227020 3227021- 3227030	20
			10

Name of the shareholder : PUSHPA PRABODH PORECHA

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

Bhuvana

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479 email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

SURAJ BHAN KHANDELWAL

FH-43, Scheme no. 54, Vijaynagar, INDORE -452010 (M.P.) Mobile:+91 98934 9538 e.mail: essbeek@ hotmailcom

(BY SPEED POST)

Integrated Registry Management Services Priviate Ltd 2nd floor, Kences Towers,

No.1 Ramakiishna Street, T.Nagar, CHENNAI - 600 017

ATTN: SHRI S. BALU

9th Sept. 2023

Dear Sir

Sub: 20 Equity Shares (Certificate No. 69239) Distinctive Nos. 03670221 to 03670240) held in the name of SmT. Brijesh Kumari Khandelwal (Deceased) __ Regd. folio no. 19513- Original share cerificate is lost-Issuance of Duplicate Share: in the name of Suraj Bhan Khandelwal (Husband and Legal heir)

I refer to your last mail dated (copy enclosed for ready reference) on the captioned subject.

I, as a sole legal heir of Late Smt. Brijesh Kumari Khandelwal, am enclosing following documents.

1) Form ISR -1 together with original cancelled cheque

2) Form iSR-2

3) Form ISR -3

4) Form ISR -4

5) Copy of my PAN and Aadhaar Card, duly attested by me,

6) Copy Death Certificate of Smt. Brijesh Kumari Khandelwal (Holder of captioned shares)

7) Client Master List bearing stamp of D.P. duly attested by me.

8) Affidavit in lieu of Legal Heir Certificate

9) No objection certificate signed by Shri Sunil Khandelwal and Anurag Khandelwal with copies of their Aadhar Cards(two other legal heir of Smt. Brijesh Kumari Khandelwal) in favour of Suraj Bhan Khandelwal, husband of Smt. Brijesh Kumari Khandelwal, as sole legal heir.

If any further documentation is required, Please advise promptly, through e.mail, for expeditious compliance and completion of process of issuance of duplicate shares and their dematerialization. I am leaving for abroad for few weeks by end of current month.

Yours faithfully

SURAJ BHAN KHANDELWAL

Encis/ As above

Page No. Date From: -Pushpa Prabodh Porecha 17-A, Digvijay Plot. Jammages - 361005 D :: 12-09-2023 A/c. To: -Integrated Registry Management Services CPJ 4d., Unir: Dynavision Ltd. MUI 1 Chennai. Foll'O NO, 33985 Deer sins, . Re: : Loss of sime Certificate - folio No. 47225-226 With reference to the above, as required by you vide your letter No. Ret.: DYNA/DUPLICATE/1951504/1309 ett. 05.09.2023, 9 enclose Lesewith the following Chesides sesubmission at the documents/papers seturned by yoy);-D Fresh Indemnity Bond with two witnesses duly executed, stamped & notasized. 2) Address proof of my current address as peg the check-list given by yoy since the address in agghaar is not updated. Kindly find the some in order and do the needful. Tranking you, ours faithfully, . P. Porence EP. p. pORECHA) Encl.: ala Number Also provide Client Master List (CML) of your Demat Account, provided by the Depository Participant. Form ISR -1 Page 1 (